DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$2496.00 Rec:\$17.00

2016-892277 12/19/2016 01:15 PM

\$2,513.00 Pgs=4 TICOR TITLE - CARSON

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Assessor's Parcel No: 1319-18-214-021

Grantors declare:

Documentary Transfer Tax is: \$ 2496.00

When Recorded Mail To: (Tax Statements Same)

Stephen Schaem 3221 Warren Lane El Dorado Hills, CA 95762

01606671-10

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That for a valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

David M. Long and Lorraine Segala as trustees of the David Long & Lorraine Segala Living Trust 2002 dated March 26, 2002 who acquired title as David M. Long and Lorraine Segala and Lorraine Segala as trustees of the David Long & Lorraine Segala Living Trust 2002 dated March 26, 2002

Doe(s) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL, and CONVEY to

Stephan Schaem, a single man

All that certain property located and situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, specifically described as follows:

See "Exhibit A" attached hereto and made a part hereof

WITNESS my hand this 16th day of December, 2016	
The David Long & Lorraine Segala Living Trust 2002 dated March 26, 2002	Management of the last
David M. Long Trustee	Management
David M. Long, Trustee Long, Trustee Long, Trustee	
Lorraine Segala, Trustee	

EXHIBIT A

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 21 as shown on the Map of Chalet Village, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on October 25, 1977, as Document no. 14332, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

APN: 1319-18-214-021



A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of Anizona
County of Maricopa
On 12/16/16 before me, Rebecca Wilhelm a Notary Public personally appeared David M. Long and Corraine Segala who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature: Muleccale M
Name: Rehecca Wilhelm (Seal)
REBECCA WILHELM Motary Public - State of Arizona MARICOPA COUNTY My Commission Expires July 24, 2019
KP/kp

State Of Nevada]	FOR RECORDERS OPTIO	NAL USE ONLY
Declaration Of Value		Document/Instrument #:	\ \
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)		Book: Pag	
a) 1319-18-214-021		Date of Recording:	
b)		Notes:	
c)			
d)	-		
	_		
2. Type of Property:			
	X Single Fam. Res.		1
		\ \	
c) Condo/Twinse d)	2-4 Plex	. \	
e)Apt. Bldg. f)	Comm'l/Ind'l)]	
	Mobile Home	/ /	
i) Oth	er:		•
	\	N.//	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Propo			•
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure On	y (value of property): \$.00	
Transfer Tax Value:	\$	640,000.00	
Real Property Transfer Tax Du	s: \$	2496.00	
3. If Exemption Claimed:			•
Transfer Tax Exemption:			
Explain Reason for Exemption:		\ \\	
	\		
1. Partial Interest: Percentage bei	ng transferred: 100%		
1. I ai tiai interest. Tercentage bei	ing transferred. 100 /0		
The undersigned declares and acknowledg	es under nepalty of periusy p	ursuant to NRS 375 060 and	NRS 375.110, that
the information provided is correct to the l	est of their information and h	elief, and can be supported	by documentation if
called upon to substantiate the information	provided herein. Furthermor	e, the disallowance of any c	laimed exemption, or
other determination of additional tax due,			
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer	and Seller shall be jointl	ly and severally liable fo	or any additional
amount owed. 65565FF29FCB4D1			.
Signature Stephan Schaem Signature Signature	Capacity	y Blyer 161 y Seller 161	EANTEE
Signature Poorsigned by Stephan Sc	Capacity	v Sellox 16	KANTOR
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMA	TION B	UYER (GRANTEE) IN	NFORMATION
REQUIRED	7	REQUIRED	
Print Name: David M. Long and Lo	rraine Segala TRUSTES I		
Address: DO Roy 7172-517 01	= THE DAMED LONG	Address: 3221 Warre	
City: Stateline		ity: El Dorado Hills	
State: NV Zip: 8944	OF NOTTRUST 2002 S	tate: CA Zip: 9:	5762
Diate. 117 Zip. 0744	,	min or zipi z	J. J.=
COLED AND ADDROOM DECYMENTS	IC DECORDING	•	

COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING

(REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER)

Print Name: TICOR TITLE

Address: 307 W LULWWITE LANE

City: CANSON CITY State: NV Zip: 89763

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)

01606671-80